IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

09 FEBRUARY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SWANEPOEL J

1. STDBANKLTD VS D J BRITS 102710/23
2. ABSA BANK LTD VS R T WHEELER+1 095496/23
3. B XBUTHELEZI VS RAF 80722/17
4. EXPARTE:S M MCDERMONT 092164/23
5. SHERIFF CENTURION VS BEMDI FINANCIAL 82246/17
6. CHANGING TIDES \Y M MAKINTA 089301/23
7. SLMNGUNI VS RAF 8104/17

8. CHANGING TIDES VS I N MAJUBA 14058/19



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

ABOUT IT GROUP LTD

EX PARTE: KL DU PREEZ

NEDBANK LTD

SD BANK LTD

STD BANK LT

R NEL

ABSA BANK LTD

B NGCOBO

M N RAKOTIE

FNB BANK LTD

INVESTEC BANK LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

HERCULES SAUCES LTD

N P PHOSA

R P BUHALI

S R CHRISTENSEN

RAF

R REDDY+1

RAF

RAF

A BOSCH+2

D P VAN NIEKERK

RAF

099208/23

091950/23

092724/23

37610/22

032336/22

21152/22

26766/21

75963/19

67728/16

16176/20

079731/23

002908/23



21. RS REGAL CARRIERS

22. SME CONTRACT FUND

23.J HRBIE

24. B/C OF THEATRE

25. EXPARTE: M ERASMUS

VS

VS

VS

VS

FRA COAL

COALINE INTERNATIONAL

RAF

R A MOKOANA+1

048879/23

102253/23

027526/23

023117/22

092609/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

26

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

HIRE ALL LTD

A M MATHEBULA

E ATEICHLER

ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES

ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES

INVESTEC BANK LTD

IRENE GLEN ESTATE ASS

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

FARANANI HOUSING

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

M A HEYMANN

LESIRA MANUFACTURING

LOGIC ELEVATORS

K B MAAROGANYE

M J NDLOVU

L S THINDISA

N G MBUYANE

086563/23

095732/23

075405/23

066365/23

066368/23

079705/23

052591/23

058726/23

087354/23



09

FEBRUARY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HASSIM J

35

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

.J HRABIE

M J RABIE

MEYERSDAL ESTATE

CHANGING TIDES

R TIETIES

EX PARTE: W J MCDERMOTT

NEDBANK LTD

CARRIM HOLDINGS

B/C OF STABLES

E KNOETZE

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

PHUNGU RESIDENCE TRUST

S NGOMANE

RAF

L R NDEMA+1

MAGCINUBSI CC

T C MALELE

RAF

TS MDLALOSE

054901/23

32188/22

B1648/23

077500/23

1369/20

091917/23

000682/23

031748/23

042717/22

62492/15

20452/21



46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

ABSA TRUST LTD

M J LOURENS

P JJACOBS

INDUSTRIAL CASTINGS LTD

BELARUS CLOTHINGS

B/C OF COLORADO

NEDBANK LTD

AGRICAD LTD

CORUB PROPERTIES

BMW FINANCIAL

B/C OF COTONWOOD

B/C OF CLARON PARK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

NEWTHINGS LEFATSHE LTD

G HAVENGA

T B MAKORE

J A MOUTON

L M STEYN

D P SELETSWANE

T KHUMALO

S MAGUBANE

S FALENI+1

047079/23

31816/17

60356/17

101772/23

021791/23

060550/23

028236/22

056961/23

009283/23

012459/22

074268/23

075328/23



58. B/C OF UNISON

VS

M MOJAPELO

026064/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

59

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

FNB BANK LT

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

L ALEXANDER

EX PARTE: N FREEMAN

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

M J TYANTILI

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T MAPHISA

T D KRIEL

RAF

A P MAHAPIE

N F SEBOLA

N C MARBINI

A ZTYANTILI

S LESIBA

044234/23

079596/23

124804/23

093318/23

048995/23

044884/23

050135/23

077256/23

058726/23



09 FEBRUARY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE CHABEDI AJ

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

STD BANK LTD

FIRSTRAND MORTGAG

M J KHOBA

K MALATJI TRUST

SB GUARANTEE

T P BUTHELEZI

WHOLESALE&RETAIL

N G MAGAGULA

B YOUNG

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: BESTER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D MBONANE+1

R J MELLA

RAF

RAF

S N KAY

RAF

REMOTENE LTD

RAF

YOUNG

D M LE ROUX

54710/20

20649/22

18862/20

012137/23

035973/23

20272/18

009982/22

59348/20

046580/23

098378/23

132393/23



79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

MERCEDES-BENZ

B/C OF MALET

B/C OF PARKHURST

NEDBANK LTD

| SCHURMAN

MATTVEST INVESTMENTS

N S MALEBANA

P&PARTNERS ENGINEERS

REDCUBED CONSULTING

ROYAL BAFOKENG NATION

B/C OF UNIDIA

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N E MAKHUBELA

GUTENBURG CONSULTING

W K TSHIYOYO

B CRIETELS

V M MFETANE

M M HADEBE

N KOMAPE

BELE-BELA MUNICIPALITY

LIHLE ENGINEERING

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS,PTA

B E RAPELEGO

J&B BASOTHO MINING

2158/22

087492/23

035999/23

32751/18

102213/23

033202/23

049226/23

079835/23

035109/23

022371/23

072753/23

040422/23



91. EW SERFONTEIN&ASS VS E BUCHLER 057871/23

92. EW SERFONTEIN&ASS VS J SBUCHLER 057768/23

93. B/C OF ANTIGUA VS E SCHOOMBIE 099645/253



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

94. EX PARTE: C LABUSCHAGNE 076862/23
95. S E MOTAUNG VS M A MAQALA 024579/23
96. B/C OF ANTIGUA VS M C TIMMERMAN 095127/23
97. B/C OF NORMANDY VS H D MASINA 006845/22
98. STD BANK LTD VS E MAHLANGU 057335/22
99. STD BAK LTD VS M NTAOTE 054432/22
100. STD BANKLTD VS V KWANZA-MUTOMBO 045609/23

101. STD BANKLTD \ M S LIBAGO 026473/22



